
1 Ruan Venter Emirates Lions 24 1 Jack Walsh Ospreys 128
2 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 19 2 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 114
3 Josh Ioane Connacht Rugby 19 3 Makazole Mapimpi Hollywoodbets Sharks 106
4 Nico Steyn Emirates Lions 19 4 Harri Millard Cardiff Rugby 104
5 Jack Walsh Ospreys 18 5 Daniel Kasende Ospreys 102
6 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 17 6 Keelan Giles Ospreys 95
7 Adam Hastings Glasgow Warriors 16 7 Paolo Odogwu Benetton Rugby 87
8 Finn Treacy Connacht Rugby 16 8 Piers O'Conor Connacht Rugby 86
9 Alex Kendellen Munster Rugby 15 9 Alessandro Gesi Zebre Parma 80

10 Alex Nankivell Munster Rugby 15 10 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 79

1 Nico Steyn Emirates Lions 105 1 RG Snyman Leinster Rugby 6
2 Andy Uren Benetton Rugby 79 2 Jack Walsh Ospreys 5
3 Paddy Patterson Munster Rugby 70 3 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 4
4 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 66 4 Dave McCann Ulster Rugby 3
5 Gareth Davies Scarlets 51 5 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 3
6 Luke McGrath Leinster Rugby 51 6 Josh Ioane Connacht Rugby 3
7 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 51 7 Sacha Feinberg-Mngomezulu DHL Stormers 3
8 Caolin Blade Connacht Rugby 50 8 Stafford McDowall Glasgow Warriors 3
9 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 49 9 Adam Hastings Glasgow Warriors 2

10 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 48 10 Daniel Kasende Ospreys 2

1 Josh Ioane Connacht Rugby 9 1 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 5
2 Kyle Steyn Glasgow Warriors 9 2 Alessandro Gesi Zebre Parma 4
3 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 8 3 Keelan Giles Ospreys 4
4 Sean O'Brien Munster Rugby 8 4 Finn Treacy Connacht Rugby 3
5 Keelan Giles Ospreys 7 5 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 3
6 Wes Goosen Edinburgh Rugby 7 6 Huw Anderson Dragons RFC 3
7 Alessandro Gesi Zebre Parma 5 7 Jack Walsh Ospreys 3
8 Cathal Forde Connacht Rugby 5 8 Leolin Zas DHL Stormers 3
9 Huw Anderson Dragons RFC 5 9 Paolo Odogwu Benetton Rugby 3

10 Ross McCann Edinburgh Rugby 5 10 Ross McCann Edinburgh Rugby 3

1 Jack Walsh Ospreys 4 1 Ruan Venter Emirates Lions 11
2 Jimmy O'Brien Leinster Rugby 2 2 Finn Treacy Connacht Rugby 10
3 Andre Esterhuizen Hollywoodbets Sharks 1 3 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 10
4 Andre-Hugo Venter DHL Stormers 1 4 Piers O'Conor Connacht Rugby 10
5 Ben O'Connor Munster Rugby 1 5 Marius Louw Emirates Lions 9
6 Cathal Forde Connacht Rugby 1 6 Evan Roos DHL Stormers 8
7 Deon Fourie DHL Stormers 1 7 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 8
8 Gareth Davies Scarlets 1 8 Josh Ioane Connacht Rugby 8
9 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 1 9 Nacho Brex Benetton Rugby 8

10 Hugh Gavin Connacht Rugby 1 10 Rob Herring Ulster Rugby 8

1 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 29 1 Josh Macleod Scarlets 3
2 Hamish Watson Edinburgh Rugby 26 2 Marnus van der Merwe Scarlets 3
3 Morgan Morse Ospreys 25 3 Warrick Gelant DHL Stormers 3
4 Jack Mann Glasgow Warriors 23 4 Alex Nankivell Munster Rugby 2
5 Euan Ferrie Glasgow Warriors 21 5 Aneurin Owen Dragons RFC 2
6 Johnny Matthews Glasgow Warriors 21 6 Gregor Brown Glasgow Warriors 2
7 Josh McNally Cardiff Rugby 21 7 Harri Keddie Dragons RFC 2
8 Evardi Boshoff Ospreys 20 8 Jack Mann Glasgow Warriors 2
9 Liam Belcher Cardiff Rugby 20 9 JC Pretorius Emirates Lions 2

10 Magnus Bradbury Edinburgh Rugby 20 10 Jordie Barrett Leinster Rugby 2

Round 13- Top Player Game Play Statistics

# Player Name Team Carries Made # Player Name Team
Metres 
Gained

Team
Offloads 

Completed

# Player Name Team
Defenders 

Beaten
# Player Name Team Line Breaks

# Player Name Team Passes Made # Player Name

Team
Gainline 
Carries

# Player Name Team
Tackles 

Completed
# Player Name Team

Turnovers 
Won

# Player Name Team Try Assists # Player Name
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1 Rhodri Williams Dragons RFC 17 1 Rhodri Williams Dragons RFC 565
2 Sacha Feinberg-MngomezuluDHL Stormers 15 2 Sacha Feinberg-Mngomezulu DHL Stormers 398
3 Johan Mulder Cardiff Rugby 14 3 Nico Steyn Emirates Lions 344
4 Nico Steyn Emirates Lions 12 4 Ross Byrne Leinster Rugby 320
5 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 11 5 Ross Thompson Edinburgh Rugby 309
6 Andy Uren Benetton Rugby 10 6 Johan Mulder Cardiff Rugby 298
7 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 10 7 Quan Horn Emirates Lions 286
8 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 10 8 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 279
9 Ross Thompson Edinburgh Rugby 10 9 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 263

10 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 9 10 Dan Edwards Ospreys 263

1 JF van Heerden Vodacom Bulls 7 1 Vincent Tshituka Hollywoodbets Sharks 2
2 Emile van Heerden Hollywoodbets Sharks 6 2 Adam Beard Ospreys 1
3 Euan Ferrie Glasgow Warriors 6 3 Alan O'Connor Ulster Rugby 1
4 Federico Ruzza Benetton Rugby 6 4 Elliot Dee Dragons RFC 1
5 Francke Horn Emirates Lions 6 5 Emile van Heerden Hollywoodbets Sharks 1
6 Jannes Kirsten Vodacom Bulls 6 6 Euan Ferrie Glasgow Warriors 1
7 Adam Beard Ospreys 5 7 Francke Horn Emirates Lions 1
8 Alex Soroka Leinster Rugby 5 8 JF van Heerden Vodacom Bulls 1
9 Darrien Landsberg Emirates Lions 5 9 Johnny Matthews Glasgow Warriors 1

10 Dave McCann Ulster Rugby 5 10 RG Snyman Leinster Rugby 1

1 Diarmuid Barron Munster Rugby 15 1 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 5
2 Sam Parry Ospreys 14 2 Johan Mulder Cardiff Rugby 5
3 Johann Grobbelaar Vodacom Bulls 12 3 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 3
4 Bautista Bernasconi Benetton Rugby 11 4 Keagan Johannes Vodacom Bulls 3
5 Liam Belcher Cardiff Rugby 11 5 Kieran Hardy Ospreys 3
6 Rob Herring Ulster Rugby 11 6 Gianni Lombard Emirates Lions 2
7 Bongi Mbonambi Hollywoodbets Sharks 10 7 Jack Walsh Ospreys 2
8 Elliot Dee Dragons RFC 10 8 Nico Steyn Emirates Lions 2
9 Johnny Matthews Glasgow Warriors 10 9 Rhodri Williams Dragons RFC 2

10 Marnus van der Merwe Scarlets 10 10 Thomas Dominguez Zebre Parma 2

1 Will Reed Dragons RFC 15 1 Daniel Kasende Ospreys 2
2 Giovanni Montemauri Zebre Parma 14 2 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 2
3 Dan Edwards Ospreys 13 3 Keelan Giles Ospreys 2
4 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 10 4 Rob Herring Ulster Rugby 2
5 Daniel Kasende Ospreys 10 5 Sean O'Brien Munster Rugby 2
6 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 10 6 Shamus Hurley-Langton Connacht Rugby 2
7 Jordan Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 10 7 Siya Kolisi Hollywoodbets Sharks 2
8 Keelan Giles Ospreys 10 8+ Multiple Players 1
9 Rob Herring Ulster Rugby 10

10 Ross Byrne Leinster Rugby 10

PLAYER STATS FROM ROUND 13 CONTINUED…

# Player Name Team Kicks in Play # Player Name Team
Kick Metres 

Gained

Team
Lineout 

Steals Won

# Player Name Team
Lineout 

Throws Won
# Player Name Team

Retained 
Kicks in Play

# Player Name Team
Throws Won 

on Own 
# Player Name

Team Tries Scored# Player Name Team Points Scored # Player Name



1 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 199 1 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 811
2 Morgan Morris Ospreys 175 2 Cam Winnett Cardiff Rugby 690
3 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 169 3 Jack Walsh Ospreys 679
4 Warrick Gelant DHL Stormers 166 4 Warrick Gelant DHL Stormers 622
5 Cam Winnett Cardiff Rugby 150 5 Piers O'Conor Connacht Rugby 600
6 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 147 6 Mike Haley Munster Rugby 596
7 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 143 7 Rhyno Smith Benetton Rugby 591
8 Cathal Forde Connacht Rugby 140 8 Wes Goosen Edinburgh Rugby 582
9 Piers O'Conor Connacht Rugby 140 9 Quan Horn Emirates Lions 572

10 Dave McCann Ulster Rugby 133 10 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 571

1 Gareth Davies Scarlets 691 1 RG Snyman Leinster Rugby 34
2 Andy Uren Benetton Rugby 631 2 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 31
3 Ali Price Edinburgh Rugby 574 3 Warrick Gelant DHL Stormers 30
4 Morne van den Berg Emirates Lions 566 4 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 21
5 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 535 5 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 21
6 Luke McGrath Leinster Rugby 516 6 Cameron Hanekom Vodacom Bulls 17
7 Caolin Blade Connacht Rugby 487 7 Jack Walsh Ospreys 17
8 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 451 8 Jordan Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 16
9 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 449 9 Johnny Williams Scarlets 15

10 Ben Murphy Connacht Rugby 445 10 Wes Goosen Edinburgh Rugby 14

1 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 45 1 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 18
2 Quan Horn Emirates Lions 36 2 Leolin Zas DHL Stormers 17
3 Andre Esterhuizen Hollywoodbets Sharks 34 3 Piers O'Conor Connacht Rugby 17
4 Taine Basham Dragons RFC 34 4 Ethan Hooker Hollywoodbets Sharks 16
5 Wes Goosen Edinburgh Rugby 34 5 Sebastian Cancelliere Glasgow Warriors 16
6 Darcy Graham Edinburgh Rugby 33 6 Simone Gesi Zebre Parma 15
7 Jacob Stockdale Ulster Rugby 33 7 Edwill van der Merwe Emirates Lions 14
8 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 32 8 Keelan Giles Ospreys 14
9 Kyle Steyn Glasgow Warriors 31 9 Canan Moodie Vodacom Bulls 13

10 Rio Dyer Dragons RFC 31 10 Harri Millard Cardiff Rugby 13

1 Cam Winnett Cardiff Rugby 10 1 Dave McCann Ulster Rugby 76
2 Warrick Gelant DHL Stormers 7 2 Morgan Morris Ospreys 75
3 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 6 3 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 73
4 Jacob Umaga Benetton Rugby 6 4 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 71
5 Jamison Gibson-Park Leinster Rugby 6 5 Piers O'Conor Connacht Rugby 68
6 Josh Ioane Connacht Rugby 6 6 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 63
7 Ali Price Edinburgh Rugby 5 7 Marcel Theunissen DHL Stormers 61
8 Gareth Davies Scarlets 5 8 Nick Timoney Ulster Rugby 58
9 Jack Walsh Ospreys 5 9 Paul Boyle Connacht Rugby 55

10 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 5 10 Keiran Williams Ospreys 53

1 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 211 1 JC Pretorius Emirates Lions 18
2 Josh McNally Cardiff Rugby 176 2 Manuel Zuliani Benetton Rugby 16
3 Teddy Williams Cardiff Rugby 169 3 Dan Thomas Cardiff Rugby 14
4 Alessandro Izekor Benetton Rugby 168 4 Justin Tipuric Ospreys 14
5 Sam Lousi Scarlets 166 5 Taine Plumtree Scarlets 14
6 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 165 6 Josh Macleod Scarlets 13
7 Brodie Coghlan Dragons RFC 157 7 Johann Grobbelaar Vodacom Bulls 12
8 Tommaso di Bartolomeo Zebre Parma 156 8 Sam Lousi Scarlets 12
9 Max Douglas Scarlets 152 9 Shane Lewis-Hughes Dragons RFC 12

10 Josh Macleod Scarlets 149 10 Cameron Hanekom Vodacom Bulls 11

Season Total - Top Player Game Play Statistics

# Player Name Team Carries Made # Player Name Team
Metres 
Gained

# Player Name Team Passes Made # Player Name Team
Offloads 

Completed

Team Line Breaks

# Player Name Team Try Assists # Player Name Team
Gainline 
Carries

# Player Name Team
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Beaten
# Player Name

Team
Turnovers 

Won
# Player Name Team

Tackles 
Completed

# Player Name
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1 Gareth Davies Scarlets 147 1 Gareth Davies Scarlets 3689
2 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 107 2 Angus O'Brien Dragons RFC 3080
3 Morne van den Berg Emirates Lions 104 3 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 2891
4 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 101 4 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 2875
5 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 86 5 Morne van den Berg Emirates Lions 2760
6 Andy Uren Benetton Rugby 84 6 Quan Horn Emirates Lions 2656
7 Ross Thompson Edinburgh Rugby 83 7 Rhodri Williams Dragons RFC 2402
8 Reuben Morgan-Williams Ospreys 82 8 Ross Thompson Edinburgh Rugby 2348
9 Rhodri Williams Dragons RFC 82 9 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 2315

10 Angus O'Brien Dragons RFC 80 10 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 2313

1 Justin Tipuric Ospreys 68 1 Max Deegan Leinster Rugby 9
2 Francke Horn Emirates Lions 56 2 Grant Gilchrist Edinburgh Rugby 7
3 Ruben van Heerden DHL Stormers 53 3 JD Schickerling DHL Stormers 7
4 Teddy Williams Cardiff Rugby 47 4 Josh Murphy Connacht Rugby 6
5 Dave McCann Ulster Rugby 45 5 Marcel Theunissen DHL Stormers 6
6 Eli Snyman Benetton Rugby 44 6 Max Douglas Scarlets 6
7 Max Douglas Scarlets 44 7 Niall Murray Connacht Rugby 6
8 Ruan Vermaak Vodacom Bulls 43 8 Ruan Vermaak Vodacom Bulls 6
9 JD Schickerling DHL Stormers 42 9 Vincent Tshituka Hollywoodbets Sharks 6

10 Ryan Woodman Dragons RFC 42 10 Alessandro Izekor Benetton Rugby 4

1 Brodie Coghlan Dragons RFC 110 1 Ethan Coughlan Munster Rugby 19
2 Johnny Matthews Glasgow Warriors 110 2 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 17
3 Johann Grobbelaar Vodacom Bulls 96 3 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 17
4 Marnus van der Merwe Scarlets 100 4 Kieran Hardy Ospreys 16
5 Dave Heffernan Connacht Rugby 101 5 Reuben Morgan-Williams Ospreys 16
6 Sam Parry Ospreys 95 6 Gonzalo Garcia Zebre Parma 15
7 PJ Botha Emirates Lions 87 7 Alessandro Garbisi Benetton Rugby 14
8 Joseph Dweba DHL Stormers 83 8 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 14
9 Diarmuid Barron Munster Rugby 75 9 Gareth Davies Scarlets 14

10 Tommaso di Bartolomeo Zebre Parma 65 10 Morne van den Berg Emirates Lions 14

1 Ioan Lloyd Scarlets 101 1 Johnny Matthews Glasgow Warriors 8
2 Jordan Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 101 2 Harri Millard Cardiff Rugby 7
3 Ross Thompson Edinburgh Rugby 80 3 Siya Kolisi Hollywoodbets Sharks 7
4 Dan Edwards Ospreys 71 4 Canan Moodie Vodacom Bulls 6
5 Ross Byrne Leinster Rugby 71 5 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 6
6 David Kriel Vodacom Bulls 65 6 Leolin Zas DHL Stormers 6
7 Jurie Matthee DHL Stormers 59 7 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 6
8 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 55 8 Andrew Osborne Leinster Rugby 5
9 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 53 9 Ben Muncaster Edinburgh Rugby 5

10 Lloyd Evans Dragons RFC 51 10 Ben Murphy Connacht Rugby 5

PLAYER SEASON TOTAL STATS CONTINUED…

# Player Name Team Kicks in Play # Player Name Team
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Gained

# Player Name Team
Throws Won 

on Own 
# Player Name Team
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Team
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Throws Won
# Player Name


